(SMD Power Inductors)
Powder Molding Type
BCIHP0718/24/30/35/40/50-0940 Series
TAX:+86-512-57823503
Cheng Yang Electronics Corp Ltd
20 January 2015

Powder Molding Type
BCIHP0718/24/30/35/40/0940-Series
● Specification
ITEM INDUCTANCE uH
@200KHZ,0.25V,0A(1)
DCRmΩ
25℃ MAX.
DCR mΩ
25℃ Typ.
HEAT RATING
CURRENTDCAMPS
(5) TYPICAL(Irms)
SATURATION
CURRENTDCAMPS
(6) TYPICAL(Isat)
BCIHP0718-R10M 0.10 3.50[1] 2.30 18.00 40.00
BCIHP0718-R15M 0.15 5.20 3.30 15.00 38.00
BCIHP0718-R22M 0.22 5.70 3.70 6.00[8] 8.50
BCIHP0718-R33M IHLP-2525AH-01 0.33 6.50 5.00 12.00 18.00
BCIHP0718-R47M IHLP-2525AH-01 0.47 9.30 6.60 11.00 18.00
BCIHP0718-R68M 0.68 13.90 11.20 9.00 15.00
BCIHP0718-R82M 0.82 15.90 11.30 8.00 14.00
BCIHP0718-1R0M 1.00 18.50[8] 16.00 7.00 1 1 . 5
BCIHP0718-1R2M 1.20 25.00 18.00 6.00 11.0
BCIHP0718-1R5M 1.50 34.00 24 .50 6.00 10.0
BCIHP0718-1R8N 1 .80 46.00 33.50 6.00 8.50
BCIHP0718-2R2M 2.20 46.00 33.50 5.00 8.50
BCIHP0718-2R5M 2.50 52.4 1 42.50 3.50 8.00
BCHP0718-3R3M 3.30 60.10 56.0 3.25 6.00
BCIHP0718-4R7M 4.70 78.00 70.5 3.00 5.50
BCIHP0718-5R6M 5.60 108.00 90.00 2.80 5.00
BCIHP0718-6R8M 6.80 136.00 105 .00 2.50 4.50
BCIHP0718-8R2M 8.20 148.00 120.00 2.30 4.00
BCIHP0718-100M[8] 10.0 195.00 165.00 2.00 4.00
BCIHP0718-150M 15.0 320.00 280.50 1.50 2.00
BCIHP0718-220M[8] 22.0 600.00 480.00 1.00 2.50
BCIHP0724-R22N IHLP-2525BD-01 0.22 3.20 2 . 9 0 21.00 3 4
BCIHP0724-R33M IHLP-2525BD-01 0.33 4.10 3.65 18.00 22.00
BCIHP0724-R36M 0.36 5.00 4.65 16.00 21.00
BCIHP0724-R47M IHLP-2525BD-01 0.47 6.50 6.15 13.50 21.00
BCIHP0724-R56M 0.56 7.50 5 .50 12.00 19.00
BCIHP0724-R68M IHLP-2525BD-01 0.68 9.40 8.00 11.00 18.00
BCIHP0724-R82M IHLP-2525BD-01 0.82 11.80 9.70 10.00 17.00
BCIHP0724-1R0M IHLP-2525BD-01 1.00 14.20 10.50 9.00 16.00
BCIHP0724-1R5M IHLP-2525BD-01 1.50 21.20 17.00 7.50 13.00[7]
BCIHP0724-2R2M IHLP-2525BD-01 2.20 34.00 25.50 6.50 11.00[8]
BCIHP0724-3R3M IHLP-2525EZ-01 3.30 51.60 41.50 5.00 9.00[6]
BCIHP0724-4R7M IHLP-2525EZ-01 4.70 63.00 52.50 4.50 7.00[9]
BCIHP0724-5R6M 5.60 80.00 60.00 4.00 6.50
BCIHP0724-6R8M IHLP-2525EZ-01 6.80 95.00 77.00 3.50 6.00[9]
BCIHP0724-8R2M IHLP-2525EZ-01 8.20 120.00[9] 96.00 3.00 5.00[9]
BCIHP0724-100M IHLP-2525EZ-01 10.00 129.00 120.00 2.50 5.00[9]
BCIHP0724-150M[6] 15.00 235.00 201.50 2.00 4.00
BCIHP0724-220M[8] 22.00 380.00 315.00 1.50 3.00
TAX:+86-512-57823503

BCIHP0718/24/30/35/40/0940-Series
● Specification
ITEM
INDUCTANCE uH
@200KHZ,0.25V,0A(1)
DCRmΩ
25℃ MAX.
DCR mΩ
25℃ Typ.
HEAT RATING
CURRENTDC AMPS
(5) TYPICAL(Irms)
SATURATION
CURRENTDC AMPS
(6) TYPICAL(Isat)
BCIHP0730-R10N[8]IHLP-2525CZ-01 0.10 1.70 1.30 30.00 50.00
BCIHP0730-R15N[8]IHLP-2525CZ-01 0.15 2.50 2.05 24.00 45 .00
BCIHP0730-R20N[8]IHLP-2525CZ-01 0.20 3.00 2.10 24.00 41.00
BCIHP0730-R22N IHLP-2525CZ-01 0.22 3.10[8] 2.70 23.00[8] 40.00[8]
BCIHP0730-R33M IHLP-2525CZ-01 0.33 3.90 3.20 20.00 30.00[2]
BCIHP0730-R36M IHLP-2525CZ-01 0.36 4.20 3.80 19.00 30.00[2]
BCIHP0730-R47M IHLP-2525CZ-01 v 0.47 4.20 3.80 17.50 24.00[2]
BCIHP0730-R50M IHLP-2525CZ-01 0.50 4.90 4.40 17.00 25.50[2]
BCIHP0730-R56M 0.56 5.30 4.70 15.50 23.00[8]
BCIHP0730-R68M IHLP-2525CZ-01 0.68 5.50 4.80 15.50 22.00[2]
BCIHP0730-R82M IHLP-2525CZ-01 0.82 8.00 6.60 13.00 19.00[2]
BCIHP0730-1R0M IHLP-2525CZ-01 1.00 10.00 8.50 11.00 17.00[2]
BCIHP0730-1R5M IHLP-2525CZ-01 1.50 15.00 12.50 9.00 15.00[2]
BCIHP0730-1R8M 1.80 19.00 16.50 9.00 14.00
BCIHP0730-2R2M IHLP-2525CZ-01 2.20 20.00 18.00 8.00 12.00[2]
BCIHP0730-2R5M 2.50 22.00 18.50 8.00 11.00[8]
BCIHP0730-3R3M IHLP-2525CZ-01 3.30 30.00 27.50 6.00 10.00[3]
BCIHP0730-4R7M IHLP-2525CZ-01 4.70 40.00 35.50 5.00 8.00[3]
BCIHP0730-5R6M 5.60 54.00 48.00 5.00 7.50
BCIHP0730-6R8M IHLP-2525CZ-01 6.80 60.00 54.00 4.50 8.00[3]
BCIHP0730-8R2M IHLP-2525CZ-01 8.20 68.00 64.00 4.00 6.00[3]
BCIHP0730-100M IHLP-2525CZ-01 10.00 105.00 95.00 3.00 6.00[3]
BCIHP0730-120M 12.00 99.00 91.00 3.50 4.00
BCIHP0730-140M 14.00 120.00 106.00 3.50 3.50
BCIHP0730-150M 15.00 175.00 150.00 2.50 3.50
BCIHP0730-220M 22.00 230.00 203.00 2.00 3.00
BCIHP0730-330M[8] 33.00 380.00 340.00 1.50 2.50
BCIHP0730-470M[8] 47.00 580.00 500.00 1.25 2.50
BCIHP0750-R33M 0.33 3.70 3.20 21.00 26.00[8]
BCIHP0750-R47M 0.47 4.20 3.50 20.00 22.00
BCIHP0750-R56M 0.56 4.50 3.70 19.00 20.00
BCIHP0750-R68M 0.68 5.30 4.60 16.50 18.00
BCIHP0750-R82M 0.82 7.50 6.40 15.00 18.00
BCIHP0750-1R0M 1.00 9.00 7.40 13.00 16.00
BCIHP0750-1R5M 1.50 13.50 11.20 11.50 13.00
BCIHP0750-2R2M 2.20 15.00 12.50 11.00 12.00
BCIHP0750-3R3M 3.30 29.00 23.00 8.00 10.50[5]
BCIHP0750-4R7M 4.70 37.00 31.00 6.00 8.00
BCIHP0750-5R6M[8] 5.60 45.00 40.50 5.50 6.50
BCIHP0750-6R8M 6.80 46.00 42.00 5.50 7.00
BCIHP0750-8R2M 8.20 78.00 60.50 5.00 5.50
BCIHP0750-100M 10.00 90.00 71.50 4.00 5.50
TAX:+86-512-57823503

BCIHP0718/24/30/35/40/0940-Series
● Specification
ITEM
INDUCTANCE uH
@100KHZ,1.0V,0A(1)
DCR mΩ
25℃ MXA
DCR mΩ
25℃TYP
HEAT RATING
CURRENT DC AMPS
(5) TYPICAL(Irms)
SATU RATION
CURRENT DC AMPS
(6) TYPICAL(Isat)
BCIHP0750-150M 15.00 130.00 111.00 3.60 4.40
BCIHP0750-220M 22.00 155.00 14.50 3.50 4.00
BCIHP0750-330M 33.00 260.00 215.00 2.00 2.00
BCIHP0750-470M 47.00 330.00 295.00 1.50 1.80
BCIHP0750LD-R18N 0.18 1.80 1.45 32.00 32.00
BCIHP0750-R22N 0.22 2.70 1.95 24.00 36.00
BCIHP0735-1R0M 1.00 10.00 8.00 11.00 18.00
BCIHP0735-1R2M 1.20 12.80 10.40 10.00 17.00
BCIHP0735-1R5M 1.50 15.00 11.80 9.00 16.00
BCIHP0735-1R8M 1.80 18.80 15.70 9.00 14.00
BCIHP0735-2R2M 2.20 20.00 17.50 8.00 12.50
BCIHP0735-2R5M 2.50 22.00 18.50 8.00 13.00
BCIHP0735-3R3M 3.30 30.00 27.50 6.00 10.50
BCIHP0735-4R7M 4.70 40.00 36.00 5.50 8.50
BCIHP0735-5R6M 5.60 54.00 47.00 5.00 8.00
BCIHP0735-6R8M 6.80 60.00 51.50 4.50 7.50
BCIHP0735-100M 10.00 105.00 79.00 3.00 6.00
BCIHP0735-150M 15.00 175.00 140.00 2.50 4.00
BCIHP0735-180M 18.00 220.00 190.00 2.50 4.00
BCIHP0735-220M 22.00 230.00 210.00 2.00 3.50
BCIHP0735-R10N 0.10 1.70 1.35 26.00 60.00
BCIHP0735-R15N 0.15 2.50 1.80 24.00 45.00
BCIHP0735-R20N 0.20 3.00 2.20 23.00 41.00
BCIHP0735-R22N 0.22 3.10 2.20 22.00 36.00
BCIHP0735-R33M 0.33 3.90 3.00 20.00 30.00
BCIHP0735-R36M 0.36 4.10 3.85 18.00 28.00
BCIHP0735-R47M 0.47 4.20 3.60 17.50 26.00
BCIHP0735-R56M 0.56 5.30 4.80 15.50 24.00
BCIHP0735-R68M 0.68 5.50 4.60 15.50 23.00
BCIHP0735-R80M 0.80 8.00 6.00 13.00 24.00
BCIHP0735-R82M 0.82 8.00 7.00 13.00 20.00
BCIHP0740-1R0M 1.00 9.50 8.00 11.00 19.00
BCIHP0740-2R2M 2.20 20.00 18.50 8.00 12.00
BCIHP0740-3R3M 3.30 25.00 21.50 6.00 9.00
BCIHP0740-4R7M 4.70 38.00 33.50 5.80 8.00
BCIHP0740HC-5R6M 5.60 44.00 37.00 8.00 8.00
BCIHP0740HC-6R8M 6.80 48.00 42.00 6.00 6.50
TAX:+86-512-57823503

BCIHP0718/24/30/35/40/0940-Series
● SpecificationBCIHP0750LD-150M[8] 15.00 100.00 80.00 4.30 4.30
ITEM
INDUCTANCE uH
@100KHZ,1.0V,0A(1)
DCR mΩ
25℃ MXA
DCR mΩ
25℃TYP
HEAT RATING
CURRENT DC AMPS
(5) TYPICAL(Irms)
SATU RATION
CURRENT DC AMPS
(6) TYPICAL(Isat)
BCIHP0740TB-100M 10.00 79.00 93.00 4.00 5.00
BCIHP0740TB-120M 12.00 87.00 100.00 4.00 4.50
BCIHP0740TB-150M 15.00 99.00 116.00 3.60 4.40
BCIHP0940-4R7M 4.70 32.00 28.50 7.50 18.70
BCIHP0940-220M 22.00 110.00 104.00 3.70 3.80
BCIHP0940-330M 33.00 180.00 168.00 3.10 3.20
BCIHP0940HC-3R3M 3.30 17.70 15.50 9.20 20.00
TAX:+86-512-57823503

(SMD Power Inductors)
Powder Molding Type
BCIHP0712/15/18/24/30/50-0940Series
NO ITEM Materials
1 Core Magnetic Metal Powder or equivalen
2 Wire Polyester Wire or equivalen
3 External Electode Copper
Electroplating Ni/Sn
4 Paint Epoxy resin
● Material List
● Packaging Information
(1) Reel Dimension & Tape Dimension / Packaging Quantity
ITEN
DIMENSIONS (m/m)
Q’TY (PCS) W1±0.3 W2±0.5 W±0.3 A0±0.1 B0±0.1 K0±0.1 P±0.1 F±0.1 T±0.05
BCIHP0712 2,000 16.80 23.10 16.00 7.10 7.60 1.80 12.00 7.50 0.40
BCIHP0715 2,000 16.80 23.10 16.00 7.10 7.60 1.80 12.00 7.50 0.40
BCIHP0718 1,500 16.80 23.10 16.00 7.10 7.60 2.60 12.00 7.50 0.40
BCIHP0724 1,500 16.80 23.10 16.00 7.10 7.60 2.60 12.00 7.50 0.40
BCIHP0730 1,000 16.80 23.10 16.00 7.10 7.60 3.50 12.00 7.50 0.40
BCIHP0750 800 16.80 23.10 16.00 7.00 7.50 5.15 12.00 7.50 0.40
BCIHP0750LD 800 16.80 23.10 16.00 7.00 7.50 5.15 12.00 7.50 0.40
(2) Tearing Off Force
The force tearing off cover 10 to 130 grams
(0.1N to 1.3N) in the arrow direction under the
following conditions.